# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Callaway Golf Company		01/31/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mr. Brian T Johnson	
Doing Business As:	DBA Quantum Sports Industries	
Street Address:	45 Barnett Rd.	
City:	Sutton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01590	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3406402	SABERTOOTH

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)852-3976

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036523039

Email: chris.shiplett@randolphlawonline.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Shiplett

Address Line 1: 5852 Washington Blvd, Suite 6
Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Shiplett
Signature:	/CRS/
Date:	02/02/2011

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0805 OP \$40.00 340640

source=20110131 Callaway Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0806

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Callaway Golf Company, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2180 Rutherford Road, Carlsbad, California 92008 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the trademark "SABERTOOTH" (the "SABERTOOTH Mark") in the U.S. and worldwide and owns U.S. registration number 3,406,402.

WHEREAS, Brian T. Johnson, dba Quantum Sports Industries, an individual with an address of 45 Barnett Road, Sutton, Massachusetts 01590 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the SABERTOOTH Mark together with the good will of the business in the United States.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Assignment, License and Settlement Agreement dated December 31, 2010 ("Agreement") and this Trademark Assignment is being executed specifically pursuant to that Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the SABERTOOTH Mark together with the good will of the business in the United States symbolized by the SABERTOOTH Mark, including registration number 3,406,402. Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the SABERTOOTH Mark by third parties in the United States.

Assignor covenants that it or its representatives will, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee. This assignment is made pursuant to the terms of the Assignment, License and Settlement Agreement and is effective as of December 31, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor, has executed and delivered this instrument this 31 day of January, 2011.

CALLAWAY GOLF COMPA

RECORDED: 02/02/2011

Name: MICHAEL J. RIDER

Title: Sp. V.l., General Combel

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0807